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**Appropriation 1101031151.000 COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101031151.000 COUNCIL GROUP 6/22 DENTAL 406.11 5497 06/14/2022
INSURANCE

06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101031151.000 COUNCIL GROUP 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 228.19 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE INSURANCE

06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101031151.000 COUNCIL GROUP 6/22 TOWN TRF 11800.62 5492 06/13/2022
INSURANCE

06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101031151.000 COUNCIL GROUP 6/22 VISION 102.89 5489 06/10/2022
INSURANCE

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 12537.81

**Appropriation 1101031153.000 COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101031153.000 COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 294.50 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101031153.000 COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1580.85 116918 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 1875.35

**Appropriation 1101031203.000 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/09/2022 117063 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101031203.000 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES STAPLES, ADDING MACHINE 22.64 5483 06/09/2022
TAPE
06/09/2022 117063 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101031203.000 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES RUBBER BANDS 7.25 5483 06/09/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031203.000 29.89

**Appropriation 1101031322.001 COUNCIL PHONE LEASE

06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101031322.001 COUNCIL PHONE LEASE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 94.47 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.001 94.47

**Appropriation 1101031329.000 COUNCIL INTERNET

06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 1101031329.000 COUNCIL INTERNET 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.01 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031329.000 154.01
**Appropriation 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC

06/06/2022 116989 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2311 GILTNER 4/29-5/26 364.30 5364 06/06/2022

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 132.51 5487 06/10/2022
POINT E 5/4-6/2

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE 54.13 5487 06/10/2022
POINT A 5/4-6/2

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 703 EASTERN BLVD- 40.36 5369 06/07/2022
SIGNAL@CARTER 5/3-6/1

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 67.03 5487 06/10/2022
POINT G 5/4-6/2

06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC EMERY CROSSING @ BRIDGE 47.56 5356 06/06/2022
4/29-5/26

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 450 OWENS WAY 5/3-6/1 121.85 5369 06/07/2022

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1502 GREENTREE BLVD 5/3-6/1 31.28 5369 06/07/2022

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 628 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 114.85 5369 06/07/2022
POINT C 5/3-6/1

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 899 EASTERN BLVD 5/4-6/2 42.20 5487 06/10/2022

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 707 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 103.91 5369 06/07/2022
POINT D 5/3-6/1

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 111 BELL AVE TRAIL LIGHTS 171.65 5487 06/10/2022
5/4-6/2

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 501 LL BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL 44.85 5369 06/07/2022
5/3-6/1

06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC GREENTREE BLVD STREET 594.44 5356 06/06/2022
LIGHTS 4/29-5/26

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1096 IRVING TRAIL LIGHTS 85.85 5369 06/07/2022
5/3-6/1

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 757 L&C PARKWAY 5/3-6/1 36.46 5369 06/07/2022

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 500 HALLMARK (LL) 5/3-6/1 1684.04 5369 06/07/2022

06/07/2022 117041 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 634 JANE SARLES 5/3-6/1 30.37 5369 06/07/2022

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 821 EASTERN BLVD 5/4*6/2 43.34 5487 06/10/2022

06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC SIREN 4/29-5/26 10.86 5356 06/06/2022

06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1099 EASTERN BLVD 5/4-6/2 65.86 5487 06/10/2022

06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC TOC L&C STREET LIGHTS 804.58 5356 06/06/2022

4/29-5/26
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06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC GREENTREE BLVD 4/29-5/26 498.75 5356 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116945 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1896 BMR 4/29-5/26 32.09 5358 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC VETERANS W @ BROADWAY 457.82 5356 06/06/2022
4/29-5/26
06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD 192.16 5487 06/10/2022
5/3-6/1
06/02/2022 116871 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 1914.21 5350 06/02/2022
06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 100.58 5487 06/10/2022
POINT B 5/4-6/2
06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 432 EASTERN BLVD 5/4-6/2 10.86 5487 06/10/2022
06/10/2022 117114 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE 144.75 5487 06/10/2022
POINT F 5/4-6/2
06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101031341.000 COUNCIL ELECTRIC TOC-MAJESTIC MEADOW 35.82 5356 06/06/2022
4/29-5/26
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 8079.32
**Appropriation 1101031343.000 COUNCIL WATER
06/07/2022 117008 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101031343.000 COUNCIL WATER 1340 PROGRESS WAY 43.52 5367 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC 05/03-06/01
06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101031343.000 COUNCIL WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 29.22 5366 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101031343.000 COUNCIL WATER 500 LITTLE LEAGUE BLVD 36.73 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC 05/04-06/02
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031343.000 109.47
**Appropriation 1101031344.000 COUNCIL WASTEWATER
TREATMENT
06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 1101031344.000 COUNCIL WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 93.67 5351 06/02/2022
TREATMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031344.000 93.67
**Appropriation 1101031353.000 COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS
06/06/2022 116969 THE LANG COMPANY 1101031353.000 COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS COPIER MAINT AGREEMENT 138.97 5363 06/06/2022

5/30-6/29
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 138.97
**Appropriation 1101032151.000 C/T GROUP INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101032151.000 C/T GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 164.29 5497 06/14/2022
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101032151.000 C/T GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 34.51 5489 06/10/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101032151.000 C/T GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 4442.23 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101032151.000 C/T GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 111.09 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 4752.12
**Appropriation 1101032153.000 C/T ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101032153.000 C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 570.84 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101032153.000 C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 123.48 116919 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 694.32
**Appropriation 1101032322.001 C/T PHONE LEASE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101032322.001 C/T PHONE LEASE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 75.36 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.001 75.36
**Appropriation 1101032329.000 C/T INTERNET SERVICE
06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 1101032329.000 C/T INTERNET SERVICE 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.00 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032329.000 154.00
**Appropriation 1101032341.000 C/T ELECTRIC
06/02/2022 116871 DUKE ENERGY 1101032341.000 C/T ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 844.50 5350 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032341.000 844.50
**Appropriation 1101032343.000 C/T WATER
06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101032343.000 C/T WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 29.22 5366 06/07/2022

COMPANY INC
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032343.000 29.22
**Appropriation 1101032344.000 C/T WASTEWATER TREATMENT
06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 1101032344.000 C/T WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 93.67 5351 06/02/2022
TREATMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101032344.000 93.67
**Appropriation 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 3718.43 5497 06/14/2022
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 57.09 5489 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 257.35 5497 06/14/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 97703.56 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 1981.25 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 168.36 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101033151.000 POL GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 718.15 5489 06/10/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 104604.19
**Appropriation 1101033153.000 POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS
& CIvV
06/03/2022 116920 INPRS fbo PERF 1101033153.000 POL ER SHARE PENSION 6/3 EE POLICE SHARE 7410.50 116920 06/03/2022
OFFICERS & CIV
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101033153.000 POL ER SHARE PENSION 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1244.19 116918 06/03/2022
OFFICERS & CIV
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101033153.000 POL ER SHARE PENSION 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 333.26 116919 06/03/2022
OFFICERS & CIV
06/03/2022 116920 INPRS fbo PERF 1101033153.000 POL ER SHARE PENSION 6/3 ER POLICE SHARE 22046.79 116920 06/03/2022
OFFICERS & CIV
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 31034.74
**Appropriation 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES
06/14/2022 117154 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES POWER STRIPS FOR PODIUM 69.63 5498 06/14/2022
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 69.63
**Appropriation 1101033322.001 POLICE PHONE LEASE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101033322.001 POLICE PHONE LEASE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 508.68 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.001 508.68
**Appropriation 1101033329.000 POL INTERNET SERVICE
06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 1101033329.000 POL INTERNET SERVICE 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.01 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE
06/02/2022 116870 SPECTRUM 1101033329.000 POL INTERNET SERVICE 1970 BROADWAY 5/10-6/9 130.50 5349 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 284.51
**Appropriation 1101033343.000 POL WATER
06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101033343.000 POL WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 74.67 5366 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033343.000 74.67
**Appropriation 1101034151.000 P/D GROUP INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101034151.000 P/D GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 368.79 5497 06/14/2022
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101034151.000 P/D GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 79.34 5489 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101034151.000 P/D GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 212.69 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101034151.000 P/D GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 9431.69 5492 06/13/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 10092.51
**Appropriation 1101034153.000 P/D ER PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101034153.000 P/D ER PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1514.25 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101034153.000 P/D ER PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 405.60 116919 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 1919.85
**Appropriation 1101034322.001 P/D PHONE LEASE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101034322.001 P/D PHONE LEASE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 207.24 5501 06/14/2022
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SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.001 207.24

**Appropriation 1101034329.000 P/D INTERNET SERVICE

06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 1101034329.000 P/D INTERNET SERVICE 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.00 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 154.00

**Appropriation 1101034341.000 P/D ELECTRIC

06/02/2022 116871 DUKE ENERGY 1101034341.000 P/D ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 844.50 5350 06/02/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034341.000 844.50

**Appropriation 1101034343.000 P/D WATER

06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101034343.000 P/D WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 29.22 5366 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034343.000 29.22

**Appropriation 1101034344.000 P/D WASTEWATER TREATMENT

06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 1101034344.000 P/D WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 239.39 5351 06/02/2022
TREATMENT
06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 1101034344.000 P/D WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 93.67 5351 06/02/2022
TREATMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034344.000 333.06

**Appropriation 1101035151.000 COURT GROUP INSURANCE

06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101035151.000 COURT GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 376.55 5497 06/14/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101035151.000 COURT GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 185.88 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101035151.000 COURT GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 74.50 5489 06/10/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101035151.000 COURT GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 10315.17 5492 06/13/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 10952.10

**Appropriation 1101035153.000 COURT ER SHARE OF PERF
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06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101035153.000 COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 317.35 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101035153.000 COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1184.79 116918 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1502.14
**Appropriation 1101035322.000 COURT TELEPHONE
06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 1101035322.000 COURT TELEPHONE 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.00 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101035322.001 COURT PHONE LEASE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 169.56 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.001 323.56
**Appropriation 1101035329.000 COURT INTERNET SERVICE
06/02/2022 116917 SPECTRUM 1101035329.000 COURT INTERNET SERVICE COURT INTERNET 5/26-6/25 119.99 5354 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 119.99
**Appropriation 1101035341.000 COURT ELECTRIC
06/02/2022 116871 DUKE ENERGY 1101035341.000 COURT ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 675.60 5350 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035341.000 675.60
**Appropriation 1101035343.000 COURT WATER
06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101035343.000 COURT WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 29.22 5366 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035343.000 29.22
**Appropriation 1101035344.000 COURT WASTEWATER TREATMENT
06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 1101035344.000 COURT WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 93.67 5351 06/02/2022
TREATMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035344.000 93.67
**Appropriation 1101036151.000 SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101036151.000 SAN GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 309.28 5496 06/14/2022

INSURANCE

PREMIUMS



Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 9
Date: 06/16/2022 11:20:11 AM
APVREGISTER.FRX

DATE CHECK
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE PO # APPROP # APPROPRIATION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK #DATE MEMORANDUM
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101036151.000 SAN GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 110.95 5489 06/10/2022
PREMIUMS
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101036151.000 SAN GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 13478.44 5492 06/13/2022
PREMIUMS
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101036151.000 SAN GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 460.39 5497 06/14/2022
PREMIUMS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 14359.06
**Appropriation 1101036153.000 SAN ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101036153.000 SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 2409.46 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101036153.000 SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 645.39 116919 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 3054.85
**Appropriation 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES
06/07/2022 117045 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES WATER FOR SHOP 23.90 5370 06/07/2022
06/07/2022 117045 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES CLEANING SUPPLIES 163.78 5370 06/07/2022
06/02/2022 116869 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES AIR HOSE REPAIR KIT 43.16 5348 06/02/2022
SERVICES
06/02/2022 116869 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES PARTS FOR WATER LINES 162.79 5348 06/02/2022
SERVICES
06/15/2022 117255 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES NEW SIGN ROOM 77.22 5502 06/15/2022
SERVICES
06/07/2022 117045 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES WATER FOR SHOP 71.70 5370 06/07/2022
06/02/2022 116869 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101036249.000 SAN MISC SUPPLIES PARTS FOR WATER LINES 48.58 5348 06/02/2022
SERVICES
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 591.13
**Appropriation 1101036322.000 SAN TELEPHONE
06/13/2022 117131 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 1101036322.000 SAN TELEPHONE 5/22 LONG DISTANCE 1527 4.12 5493 06/13/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036322.000 412
**Appropriation 1101036341.000 SAN ELECTRIC
06/06/2022 116945 DUKE ENERGY 1101036341.000 SAN ELECTRIC 105 ROY COLE DRIVE 4/29-5/26 516.66 5358 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116945 DUKE ENERGY 1101036341.000 SAN ELECTRIC 107 HARRISON AVE E (GARAGE) 672.05 5358 06/06/2022
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4/29-5/26
06/06/2022 116989 DUKE ENERGY 1101036341.000 SAN ELECTRIC 3 LEUTHART 4/30-5/27 749.90 5364 06/06/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 1938.61
**Appropriation 1101036343.000 SAN WATER
06/10/2022 117116 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101036343.000 SAN WATER 3 LEUTHART FIRE SUPP 5/6-6/6 59.08 5488 06/10/2022
COMPANY INC
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101036343.000 SAN WATER 107 E HARRISON AVE 56.78 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC 05/04-06/02
06/08/2022 117048 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101036343.000 SAN WATER 3 LEUTHART DRIVE (overdue 25.66 5481 06/08/2022
COMPANY INC amount)
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101036343.000 SAN WATER 1298 WOERNER AVE 287.84 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC IRRIGATION 05/04-06/02
06/14/2022 117175 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101036343.000 SAN WATER 3 LEUTHART DRIVE 05/06-06/06 214.29 5500 06/14/2022
COMPANY INC
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 643.65
**Appropriation 1101036353.000 SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 1101036353.000 SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 749.57 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036353.000 749.57
**Appropriation 1101036399.000 SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS
06/09/2022 117062 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101036399.000 SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS CARBONITE SUB 287.99 5483 06/09/2022
06/09/2022 117062 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101036399.000 SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS PRIME MEMBERSHIP FEE 179.00 5483 06/09/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036399.000 466.99
**Appropriation 1101037151.000 GAR GROUP INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101037151.000 GAR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 45.80 5489 06/10/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101037151.000 GAR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 5947.99 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101037151.000 GAR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 210.82 5497 06/14/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101037151.000 GAR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 123.15 5496 06/14/2022

INSURANCE
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 6327.76
**Appropriation 1101037153.000 GAR ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101037153.000 GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 299.16 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101037153.000 GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1116.86 116918 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1416.02
**Appropriation 1101037157.000 GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
06/15/2022 117258 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101037157.000 GAR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE CLOTHING - M SALYER 272.94 5503 06/15/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101037157.000 272.94
**Appropriation 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES
06/09/2022 117062 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES METAL SHELVING 74.98 5483 06/09/2022
06/15/2022 117255 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PARTS FOR AIR LINES 40.77 5502 06/15/2022
SERVICES
06/15/2022 117258 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES OIL DRY FOR GARAGE 299.50 5503 06/15/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 415.25
**Appropriation 1101039151.000 STR GROUP INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101039151.000 STR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 1110.70 5497 06/14/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101039151.000 STR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 477.41 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101039151.000 STR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 23461.85 5492 06/13/2022
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101039151.000 STR GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 196.73 5489 06/10/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 25246.69
**Appropriation 1101039153.000 STR ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101039153.000 STR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 3137.49 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101039153.000 STR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 224.00 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101039153.000 STR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 840.39 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101039153.000 STR ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 60.00 116919 06/03/2022
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 4261.88

**Appropriation 1101039157.000 STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

06/15/2022 117258 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 1101039157.000 STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE CLOTHING -R SAMPLES 82.93 5503 06/15/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 82.93

**Appropriation 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/07/2022 117046 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES HANGING FILE FOLDERS 11.99 5371 06/07/2022
06/07/2022 117046 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES HANGING FILE FOLDERS 43.19 5371 06/07/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039203.000 55.18
**Appropriation 1101039221.000 STR SMALL MAINT EQ, PARTS,
SUPPLIES
06/15/2022 117257 HOME DEPOT CREDIT 1101039221.000 STR SMALL MAINT EQ, PARTS FOR ICE MACHINE 27.23 5502 06/15/2022
SERVICES PARTS, SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039221.000 27.23

**Appropriation 1101039323.000 STR POSTAGE

06/09/2022 117062 JP MORGAN CHASE 1101039323.000 STR POSTAGE POSTAGE OIL SAMPLE 9.65 5483 06/09/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039323.000 9.65

**Appropriation 1101039329.000 STR INTERNET SERVICE

06/02/2022 116913 SPECTRUM 1101039329.000 STR INTERNET SERVICE 3 LEUTHART INTERNET 4/7-6/7 369.96 5352 06/02/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 369.96

**Appropriation 1101039351.000 STR REPAIR, UPGRADE EQUIP

06/06/2022 116942 DUKE ENERGY 1101039351.000 STR REPAIR, UPGRADE LIGHTING- SHADY BRANCH CT 8.7 5356 06/06/2022
EQUIP 4/29-5/26

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039351.000 8.71

**Appropriation 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE CLEANING/WASH

06/13/2022 117122 JOHN P DIXON 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE PRESSURE WASH 130.00 5490 06/13/2022



Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Date: 06/16/2022 11:20:11 AM
APVREGISTER.FRX

DATE CHECK
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE PO # APPROP # APPROPRIATION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK #DATE MEMORANDUM
CLEANING/WASH
06/13/2022 117122 JOHN P DIXON 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE PRESSURE WASH 260.00 5490 06/13/2022
CLEANING/WASH
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039355.000 390.00
**Appropriation 1101051151.000 MC GROUP INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 1101051151.000 MC GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 46.53 5497 06/14/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101051151.000 MC GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 1505.76 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 1101051151.000 MC GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 20.62 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 1101051151.000 MC GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 11.29 5489 06/10/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1584.20
**Appropriation 1101051153.000 MC ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 1101051153.000 MC ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 21043 116918 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 1101051153.000 MC ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 56.36 116919 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 266.79
**Appropriation 1101051343.000 MC WATER (GROUNDS)
06/08/2022 117047 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101051343.000 MC WATER (GROUNDS) 2000 B'WAY SPRINKLER 93.66 5480 06/08/2022
COMPANY INC SYSTEM 05/03-05/25
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 1101051343.000 MC WATER (GROUNDS) 2000 BWAY 8INFS FIRE 125.92 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC SUPPRESSION 05/04-06/02
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051343.000 219.58
**Appropriation 2201038151.000 MVH GROUP INSURANCE
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2201038151.000 MVH GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 7767.96 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 2201038151.000 MVH GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 127.28 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 2201038151.000 MVH GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 61.60 5489 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 2201038151.000 MVH GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 346.97 5497 06/14/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 8303.81
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**Appropriation 2201038153.000 MVH ER SHARE OF PERF
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 2201038153.000 MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 287.38 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 2201038153.000 MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 1072.89 116918 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1360.27
**Appropriation 2204040153.000 REC PERF
06/03/2022 116922 INPRS fbo PERF 2204040153.000 REC PERF 6/3 EE PARKS SHARE 824.93 116922 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116922 INPRS fbo PERF 2204040153.000 REC PERF 6/3 ER PARKS SHARE 3079.69 116922 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 3904.62
**Appropriation 2209030151.000 CEDIT REDEV INSUR
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 2209030151.000 CEDIT REDEV INSUR 6/22 VISION 29.67 5489 06/10/2022
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2209030151.000 CEDIT REDEV INSUR 6/22 TOWN TRF 3730.81 5492 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 2209030151.000 CEDIT REDEV INSUR 6/22 DENTAL 95.61 5497 06/14/2022
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 2209030151.000 CEDIT REDEV INSUR 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 119.36 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 3975.45
**Appropriation 2209030153.000 CEDIT REDEV ER PERF
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 2209030153.000 CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 255.41 116919 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 2209030153.000 CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 953.52 116918 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 1208.93
**Appropriation 2209030322.000 CEDIT TELEPHONE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 2209030322.000 CEDIT TELEPHONE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 75.36 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030322.000 75.36
**Appropriation 2209030324.000 CEDIT PROMOTION
06/06/2022 116951 JP MORGAN CHASE 2209030324.000 CEDIT PROMOTION MEMORIAL DAY FACEBOOK AD 50.00 5359 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116951 JP MORGAN CHASE 2209030324.000 CEDIT PROMOTION MEMORIAL DAY FACEBOOK AD 50.00 5359 06/06/2022
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SubTotal Appropriation 2209030324.000 100.00
**Appropriation 2209030359.000 CEDIT UTILITIES
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 2209030359.000 CEDIT UTILITIES 129 N RANDOLPH AVE 18.67 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC 05/04-06/02
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 2209030359.000 CEDIT UTILITIES 1201 WOERNER AVE 05/04-06/02 30.38 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 2209030359.000 CEDIT UTILITIES 129 N RANDOLPH AVE 67.78 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC 05/04-06/02
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 116.83
**Appropriation 2209030389.000 CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER
UPGRADES
06/06/2022 116950 JP MORGAN CHASE 2209030389.000 CEDIT - COMPUTER/SERVER LAPTOP COMPUTER 1129.98 5359 06/06/2022
UPGRADES
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030389.000 1129.98
**Appropriation 2217030317.000 UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE FEES
06/10/2022 117103 CLARK COUNTY RECORDER 2217030317.000 UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE 4 LIENS, 1 RELEASE 125.00 5485 06/10/2022
FEES
SubTotal Appropriation 2217030317.000 125.00
**Appropriation 2217030323.000 UNSF POSTAGE
06/02/2022 116914 JP MORGAN CHASE 2217030323.000 UNSF POSTAGE CERT MAIL 7.58 5353 06/02/2022
06/09/2022 117064 JP MORGAN CHASE 2217030323.000 UNSF POSTAGE FED EX GROUND 33.52 5483 06/09/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2217030323.000 4110
**Appropriation 2243034151.000 FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 2243034151.000 FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 1700.97 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE PREMIUMS
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 2243034151.000 FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS 6/22 VISION 631.15 5489 06/10/2022
PREMIUMS
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 2243034151.000 FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS 6/22 DENTAL 3396.18 5497 06/14/2022
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PREMIUMS
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2243034151.000 FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS 6/22 TOWN TRF 81459.06 5492 06/13/2022
PREMIUMS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 87187.36
**Appropriation 2243034153.000 FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 2243034153.000 FIRE TERRITORY 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 55.74 116919 06/03/2022
PENSION/INPRS
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 2243034153.000 FIRE TERRITORY 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 208.10 116918 06/03/2022
PENSION/INPRS
06/03/2022 116921 INPRS fbo PERF 2243034153.000 FIRE TERRITORY 6/3 EE FIRE SHARE 6389.80 116921 06/03/2022
PENSION/INPRS
06/03/2022 116921 INPRS fbo PERF 2243034153.000 FIRE TERRITORY 6/3 ER FIRE SHARE 18636.63 116921 06/03/2022
PENSION/INPRS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 25290.27
**Appropriation 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES
06/10/2022 117109 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING RETURN BOLTS -1.89 5486 06/10/2022
SUPPLIES
06/10/2022 117109 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING TRASH CANS 77.86 5486 06/10/2022
SUPPLIES
06/10/2022 117109 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING BOLTS 1.89 5486 06/10/2022
SUPPLIES
06/10/2022 117109 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING BOLTS 1.89 5486 06/10/2022
SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 79.75
**Appropriation 2243034231.000 FIRE TERRITORY BLDG MAINT
SUPPLIES
06/09/2022 117065 JP MORGAN CHASE 2243034231.000 FIRE TERRITORY BLDG REPLACE TV AT STATION 2 799.99 5483 06/09/2022
MAINT SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034231.000 799.99

**Appropriation 2243034322.000 FIRE TERRITORY TELEPHONE
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06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 2243034322.000 FIRE TERRITORY 6/22 SHORTEL FAX 43.78 5365 06/07/2022
TELEPHONE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 2243034322.001 FIRE TERRITORY PHONE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 169.56 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS LEASE
06/14/2022 117207 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 2243034322.001 FIRE TERRITORY PHONE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 282.60 5501 06/14/2022
SVCS LEASE
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034322.001 495.94
**Appropriation 2243034329.000 FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET
06/07/2022 116998 SPECTRUM 2243034329.000 FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.01 5365 06/07/2022
SERVICE
06/14/2022 117155 SPECTRUM 2243034329.000 FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET FIRE DEPARTMENTS 6/7-7/6 871.55 5499 06/14/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 1025.56
**Appropriation 2243034341.000 FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC
06/06/2022 116945 DUKE ENERGY 2243034341.000 FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 106 STANSIFER NEW FIRE 1018.17 5358 06/06/2022
4/29-5/26
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 1018.17
**Appropriation 2243034343.000 FIRE TERRITORY WATER
06/07/2022 117008 IN AMERICAN WATER 2243034343.000 FIRE TERRITORY WATER FIRE #3 HALE RD 05/03-06/01 42.10 5367 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
06/07/2022 117003 IN AMERICAN WATER 2243034343.000 FIRE TERRITORY WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 74.67 5366 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
06/09/2022 117101 IN AMERICAN WATER 2243034343.000 FIRE TERRITORY WATER FIRE #1 (NEW) 106 E STANSIFER 68.05 5484 06/09/2022
COMPANY INC 05/04-06/02
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034343.000 184.82
**Appropriation 2243034344.000 FIRE TERRITORY WASTEWATER
06/02/2022 116876 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 2243034344.000 FIRE TERRITORY 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 239.39 5351 06/02/2022
WASTEWATER
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034344.000 239.39

**Appropriation 2243034393.000 FIRE TERRITORY INSTRUCTION
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06/13/2022 117142 JP MORGAN CHASE 2243034393.000 FIRE TERRITORY EMT APPLICATION FEE -D 98.00 5495 06/13/2022
INSTRUCTION SMITH
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034393.000 98.00
**Appropriation 2419131151.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT GROUP
INS
06/14/2022 117146 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 2419131151.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 30.93 5496 06/14/2022
INSURANCE GROUP INS
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2419131151.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/22 TOWN TRF 794.34 5492 06/13/2022
GROUP INS
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 2419131151.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/22 VISION 6.45 5489 06/10/2022
GROUP INS
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 2419131151.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/22 DENTAL 23.26 5497 06/14/2022
GROUP INS
SubTotal Appropriation 2419131151.000 854.98
**Appropriation 2419131153.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT PERF
06/03/2022 116919 INPRS fbo PERF 2419131153.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/3 EE TOWN SHARE 55.38 116919 06/03/2022
PERF
06/03/2022 116918 INPRS fbo PERF 2419131153.000 FED GR BEAT THE HEAT 6/3 ER TOWN SHARE 206.76 116918 06/03/2022
PERF
SubTotal Appropriation 2419131153.000 262.14
**Appropriation 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE
06/06/2022 116968 ANYTIME FITNESS - 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 5/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP 35.00 5360 06/06/2022
CHARLESTOWN EXPENDITURE
06/10/2022 117118 AVESIS 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 6/22 VISION 328.43 5489 06/10/2022
EXPENDITURE
06/03/2022 116925 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 6/3 MEDICAL CLAIMS 181.98 5355 06/03/2022
EXPENDITURE
06/13/2022 117123 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 7704131500.000 NRINS UNAPPR 6/13 MEDICAL CLAIMS 20288.55 5491 06/13/2022
EXPENDITURE
06/07/2022 117010 UMR 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 6/22 HEALTH, STOP LOSS, EAP 66800.79 117010 06/07/2022
EXPENDITURE FEES
06/08/2022 117049 WORKOUT ANYTIME 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 5/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP 25.00 5482 06/08/2022

EXPENDITURE
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06/06/2022 116943 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 6/6 MEDICAL CLAIMS 29909.83 5357 06/06/2022
EXPENDITURE
06/14/2022 117150 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 7704131500.000 NRINS UNAPPR 6/22 DENTAL 1561.45 5497 06/14/2022
EXPENDITURE
06/06/2022 116943 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 6/6 RX CLAIMS 42414.99 5357 06/06/2022
EXPENDITURE
SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 161546.02
**Appropriation 7727131500.000 3RD CLAIM DISB
06/13/2022 117124 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 7727131500.000 3RD CLAIM DISB 6/13 3RD PARTY TRF 20288.55 117124 06/13/2022
06/03/2022 116926 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 7727131500.000 3RD CLAIM DISB 6/3 3RD PARTY TRF 181.98 116926 06/03/2022
06/06/2022 116944 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 7727131500.000 3RD CLAIM DISB 6/6 3RD PARTY TRF 72324.82 116944 06/06/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 92795.35
**Appropriation 8801043151.000 F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE ER
SHARE
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 8801043151.000 F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 7943.40 5492 06/13/2022
ER SHARE
SubTotal Appropriation 8801043151.000 7943.40
**Appropriation 8802042151.000 POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE
06/13/2022 117125 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 8802042151.000 POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER 6/22 TOWN TRF 10326.46 5492 06/13/2022
SHARE
SubTotal Appropriation 8802042151.000 10326.46
*** GRAND TOTAL *** 666860.93
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**Appropriation 2401131400.000 ARP BLDG/EQUIP UPGRADES

06/22/2022 116967 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC 2401131400.000 ARP BLDG/EQUIP UPGRADES COUNCIL CHAMBER FIBER 2527.69 1013 06/08/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 2401131400.000

UPGRADE PROJECT

2527.69

*** GRAND TOTAL ***

2527.69
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**Appropriation 1101031174.000 COUNCIL CELL PHONE BENEFIT
06/22/2022 117140 RYAN RAMSEY 1101031174.000 COUNCIL CELL PHONE CELL ALLOTMENRT 4&5/22 160.00 11
BENEFIT
06/22/2022 117136 KEVIN BAITY 1101031174.000 COUNCIL CELL PHONE CELL ALLOTMENT 48&5/22 100.00 11
BENEFIT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031174.000 260.00
**Appropriation 1101031203.000 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117138 OFFICE SUPPLY 1101031203.000 COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES PAPER, MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES 143.95 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031203.000 143.95
**Appropriation 1101031318.000 COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES
06/22/2022 117266 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON 1101031318.000 COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 6/6-6/15 2660.00 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 2660.00
**Appropriation 1101031368.000 COUNCIL ANIMAL SHELTER
06/22/2022 117069 CITY OF JEFFERSONVILLE 1101031368.000 COUNCIL ANIMAL SHELTER ANIMAL SHELTER 2022 74700.00 11
AGREEMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031368.000 74700.00
**Appropriation 1101031399.000 COUNCIL MISC SERVICES & CHGS
06/22/2022 116961 NCSI 1101031399.000 COUNCIL MISC SERVICES & BACKGROUND SCREENING 20.00 11
CHGS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101031399.000 20.00
**Appropriation 1101032353.000 C/T CONTRACTS/LICENSE
AGREEMENTS
06/22/2022 117029 INTEGRITY ONE 1101032353.000 C/T CONTRACTS/LICENSE COPIER MAINT 6/4-9/3 81.89 11

TECHNOLOGIES

AGREEMENTS
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032353.000 81.89

**Appropriation 1101033157.000 POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

06/22/2022 117316 RIVER CITY WORK WEAR 1101033157.000 POL CLOTHING ALLOWANCE POLO - COMM TENNEY 49.99 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033157.000 49.99
**Appropriation 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT

06/22/2022 117309 MATTHEW BAUER 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117305 JOHN SMITH 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117321 TYLER JACKSON 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 6/22 41.75 11

06/22/2022 117308 MARK PALMER 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117304 JOHN MILLER 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117295 DAVID KIRBY 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117315 RAY HALL 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117310 NATHAN WALLS 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117291 BRYAN COBURN 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117317 SHANE BASSETT 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117294 DAVID FOOTE 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117296 DAVID MAIER 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117301 JEFF KENNEDY 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N

06/22/2022 117302 JOEL DEMOSS 1101033174.000 POL CELL PHONE BENEFIT CELL ALLOTMENT 1-6 300.00 N
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033174.000 3941.75
**Appropriation 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117318 SK SIGN & BANNER 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES YARD SIGNS FOR DRUG TAKE 168.00 11

BACK

06/22/2022 117311 PARTEK SOLUTIONS 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES THERMAL E TICKET PAPER 358.96 11

06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES HAND TOWELS 31.99 11

06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES MOUSE PAD 8.99 11

06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES VACUUM CLEANER & BINDER 372.79 11

CLIPS
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES RULED FILE FOLDERS 29.58 11
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES HAND TOWELS 20.99 11
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06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES CLEANING SUPPLIES 85.42 11
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES 2 NEW STORAGE CABINETS 1888.98 11
FOR CLEANING SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES FLOOR CLEANER 84.99 11
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES MESH PENCIL CUP 6.29 11
06/22/2022 117314 QUILL CORPORATION 1101033204.000 POL SUPPLIES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 28.99 Il
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 3085.97
**Appropriation 1101033213.000 POL GASOLINE
06/22/2022 117272 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101033213.000 POL GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 4728.15 11
06/22/2022 116965 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101033213.000 POL GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/2 3612.24 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 8340.39
**Appropriation 1101033215.000 POL TIRES & TUBES
06/22/2022 117292 BRIDGESTONE 1101033215.000 POL TIRES & TUBES 1 TIRE REPLACEMENT UNIT 229.09 11
3068
06/22/2022 117292 BRIDGESTONE 1101033215.000 POL TIRES & TUBES 1 TIRE REPLACEMENT UNIT 273.72 11
3080
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033215.000 502.81
**Appropriation 1101033292.000 POL K9 SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117299 FEEDERS SUPPLY 1101033292.000 POL K9 SUPPLIES MISC FOOD AND SUPPLIES K-9 295.69 N
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033292.000 295.69
**Appropriation 1101033317.000 POL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
06/22/2022 117323 WILLIS KLEIN SAFE LOCK AND 1101033317.000 POL PROFESSIONAL CHANGED LOCKS ON TRAINING 344.50 11
DECORATIVE HARDWARE SERVICES ROOM DOORS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033317.000 344.50
**Appropriation 1101033321.000 POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE
06/22/2022 117321 TYLER JACKSON 1101033321.000 POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE REIMB FUEL AT ILEA 53.69 11
06/22/2022 117302 JOEL DEMOSS 1101033321.000 POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE REIMB PARKING AT FBI MTG 70.00 11
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033321.000 123.69
**Appropriation 1101033329.000 POL INTERNET SERVICE
06/22/2022 117300 IN OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY 1101033329.000 POL INTERNET SERVICE 5/22 NETWORK ACCESS 140.47 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 140.47
**Appropriation 1101033334.000 POL PUBLIC
RELATIONS/COMMUNITY
06/22/2022 117293 CREATIVE SERVICES OF NEW 1101033334.000 POL PUBLIC JR POLICE ACADEMY 455.95 11
ENGLAND RELATIONS/COMMUNITY HANDOUTS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033334.000 455.95
**Appropriation 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT
06/22/2022 117319 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REIMB VMR 2392.91 11
06/22/2022 117312 PB ELECTRONICS INC 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT LIDAR UNIT REPAIR 384.00 11
06/22/2022 117322 VALVOLINE INSTANT OIL 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 5/22 FLEET OIL CHANGES 706.79 11
CHANGE
06/22/2022 117288 ABOVE ALL COLLISION 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIRS TO UNIT 3058 (INS 4864.75 11
FILED)
06/22/2022 117289 ANGEL QUINTERO DETAILING 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIR TO BRAKES /AXLE & 1284.24 11
LLC EMMISSION PUMP - UNIT 3010
06/22/2022 117289 ANGEL QUINTERO DETAILING 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIR TO STARTER - UNIT 445.35 11
LLC 3045
06/22/2022 117290 AUTO ZONE 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT ANTIFREEZE UNIT 3089 14.59 11
06/22/2022 117289 ANGEL QUINTERO DETAILING 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIRS TO BRAKES - UNIT 357.00 11
LLC 3080
06/22/2022 117289 ANGEL QUINTERO DETAILING 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIR TO BRAKES & WATER 875.00 11
LLC PPUMP - UNIT 3010
06/22/2022 117289 ANGEL QUINTERO DETAILING 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPAIRS TO BRAKES - UNIT 443.00 N
LLC 3060
06/22/2022 117303 JOHN JONES CHRYSLER 1101033351.000 POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT REPLACE A/C CONDENSER 1193.19 11
UNIT 3004
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033351.000 12960.82

**Appropriation 1101033353.000 POL SERVICE CONTRACTS
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06/22/2022 117324 XEROX CORPORATION 1101033353.000 POL SERVICE CONTRACTS COPIER MAINT 4/21-5/21 60.09 11
06/22/2022 117320 TRANSUNION RISK AND 1101033353.000 POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 5/22 BACKGROUND CHECKS 345.60 11
ALTERNATIVE DATA
SOLUTIONS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 405.69
**Appropriation 1101033390.000 POL THUNDER SERVICES
06/22/2022 117313 PEYTON'S BARRICADE & SIGN 1101033390.000 POL THUNDER SERVICES BARRIDACES FOR THUNDER 700.00 I
SubTotal Appropriation 1101033390.000 700.00
**Appropriation 1101034203.000 P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117074 OFFICE SUPPLY 1101034203.000 P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES PAPER, PENS, MISC 162.55 11
06/22/2022 116962 OFFICE SUPPLY 1101034203.000 P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES FOLDERS & PENS 83.60 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034203.000 246.15
**Appropriation 1101034213.000 P/D GASOLINE
06/22/2022 117272 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101034213.000 P/D GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 147.67 11
06/22/2022 116965 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101034213.000 P/D GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/2 130.70 11
06/22/2022 117272 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 1101034213.000 P/D GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 75.31 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 353.68
**Appropriation 1101034314.000 P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES
06/22/2022 117079 SWT DESIGN INC 1101034314.000 P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES TOC - SOP 5/2-5/29 3518.30 11
06/22/2022 116963 R W MOORE CONSULTING 1101034314.000 P/D CONSULTANT SERVICES SILVER CREEK APTS. 832.50 11
ENGINEERS
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034314.000 4350.80
**Appropriation 1101034389.000 P/D IT SERVICES
06/22/2022 116958 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC 1101034389.000 P/D IT SERVICES SERVICE LOBBY COMPUTER 209.94 11
06/22/2022 116958 INFINITE SOLUTIONS LLC 1101034389.000 P/D IT SERVICES SERVICE LOBBY COMPUTER 42.27 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101034389.000 252.21
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**Appropriation 1101035317.000 COURT MISC PROF SERV,
TRANSLATOR
06/22/2022 117334 HEATHER J HENDERSON 1101035317.000 COURT MISC PROF SERYV, COMPETENCY EVALUATION 3000.00 11
TRANSLATOR
06/22/2022 117335 LUCINDA WOODWARD 1101035317.000 COURT MISC PROF SERV, COMPETENCY EVALUATION 1000.00 11
TRANSLATOR
06/22/2022 117335 LUCINDA WOODWARD 1101035317.000 COURT MISC PROF SERYV, WITNESS 250.00 I
TRANSLATOR
SubTotal Appropriation 1101035317.000 4250.00
**Appropriation 1101036157.000 SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
06/22/2022 117224 SHAHEEN'S DEPARTMENT 1101036157.000 SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE CLOTHING - J KIDWELL 77.94 11
STORE
06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101036157.000 SAN CLOTHING ALLOWANCE CLOTHING - J KIDWELL 49.99 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036157.000 127.93
**Appropriation 1101036215.000 SAN TIRES & TUBES
06/22/2022 117019 BEST ONE KENTUCKIANA INC 1101036215.000 SAN TIRES & TUBES TIRE REPLACE #42 681.50 11
06/22/2022 117019 BEST ONE KENTUCKIANA INC 1101036215.000 SAN TIRES & TUBES TIRES C#4 1585.54 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036215.000 2267.04
**Appropriation 1101036305.000 SAN TEMPORARY HELP
06/22/2022 117023 CROWN SERVICES INC 1101036305.000 SAN TEMPORARY HELP TEMP HELP 3867.68 11
06/22/2022 117023 CROWN SERVICES INC 1101036305.000 SAN TEMPORARY HELP TEMP HELP 4020.08 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036305.000 7887.76
**Appropriation 1101036351.000 SAN REPAIR/UPGRADE EQUIPMENT
06/22/2022 117037 WOLF GLASS & PAINT CO INC 1101036351.000 SAN REPAIR/UPGRADE GLASS TOP FOR CONFERENCE 1122.79 N
EQUIPMENT TABLE
06/22/2022 117037 WOLF GLASS & PAINT CO INC 1101036351.000 SAN REPAIR/UPGRADE GLASS TOP FOR STACY'S DESK 642.04 11
EQUIPMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036351.000 1764.83
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**Appropriation 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, SYSTEMS

06/22/2022 117024 DELTA SERVICES LLC 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, GRADUATION BANNER INSTALL 649.91 11
SYSTEMS
06/22/2022 117024 DELTA SERVICES LLC 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, TROUBLESHOOT PED SIGNALS 1140.00 11
SYSTEMS
06/22/2022 117024 DELTA SERVICES LLC 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, GENERATOR TRANSFER 3438.96 N
SYSTEMS SWITCHES
06/22/2022 117024 DELTA SERVICES LLC 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, REPLACE RED TRIANGE & BMR 259.00 11
SYSTEMS
06/22/2022 117024 DELTA SERVICES LLC 1101036352.000 SAN MAINTAIN BLDGS, TROUBLESHOOT ARMED 191.00 11
SYSTEMS FORCES CYCLING
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036352.000 5678.87
**Appropriation 1101036356.000 SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING
06/22/2022 117021 CINTAS CORPORATION 1101036356.000 SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY, TOWELS, RUGS, SOAP 186.74 11
CLEANING
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036356.000 186.74
**Appropriation 1101036392.000  SAN COMPOSTING, RECYCLING
06/22/2022 117026 EARTH FIRST OF 1101036392.000 SAN COMPOSTING, YARD WASTE DISPOSAL 560.30 11
KENTUCKIANA RECYCLING
06/22/2022 117026 EARTH FIRST OF 1101036392.000 SAN COMPOSTING, YARD WASTE DISPOSAL 427.25 11
KENTUCKIANA RECYCLING
SubTotal Appropriation 1101036392.000 987.55
**Appropriation 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117198 WRIGHT IMPLEMENT 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES FILTER FOR JD BOOM MOWER 151.08 11
06/22/2022 117221 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES MOUNTING BRACKETS 453.48 Il
SUPPLY
06/22/2022 117188 KENNEY MACHINERY 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CLUTCH - VENTRAC 477.06 11
06/22/2022 117221 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CREDIT FOR BAD FILE CABINET -416.20 11
SUPPLY
06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES QUICK CONNECT ADAPTER 35.38 Il
06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES WELDING HELMET FOR 335.59 11
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GARAGE
06/22/2022 117189 KENNEY MACHINERY 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES BELT - VENTRAC 175.15 11
06/22/2022 117031 SOU IN LAWN EQUIPMENT 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CLUTCH KIT FOR M4 640.16 11
06/22/2022 117030 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES MISC NUTS, BOLTS 14.57 11
06/22/2022 117184 COMPANY WRENCH LTD 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES COUPLING - JCB1 133.05 11
06/22/2022 117030 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES MISC NUTS & BOLTS 29.68 11
06/22/2022 117030 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES MISC NUTS, BOLTS 90.37 11
06/22/2022 117030 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CREDIT -51.70 11
06/22/2022 117030 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES SUPPLIES FOR NEW GARAGE 638.36 11
06/22/2022 117022 COMPANY WRENCH LTD 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES QUICK HITCH - JCB #2 882.66 11
06/22/2022 117190 LAWSON PRODUCTS 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES MISC NUTS & BOLTS 90.46 11
06/22/2022 117031 SOU IN LAWN EQUIPMENT 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PTO SWITCH FOR M4 31.02 11
06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES FUEL INJECTOR KIT 54.95 11
06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES GARAGE CLAMPS 74.99 11
06/22/2022 117196 SOUTHERN INDIANA 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PARTS FOR MOWER 4 32.42 11
EQUIPMENT, LLC
06/22/2022 117015 AIR HYDROPOWER INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PARTS FOR AIR LINES 88.01 11
06/22/2022 117014 AIR GAS, LLC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PROPANE FOR FORKLIFT 61.30 11
06/22/2022 117035 THE LARSON GROUP 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES SPEEDOMETER TK 1 364.92 11
06/22/2022 117177 AIR HYDROPOWER INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES BRASS BUSHINGS FOR STOCK 65.54 11
06/22/2022 117197 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES PLUG & SOCKET -C1 17.37 11
06/22/2022 117036 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CLEVIS ASSEMBLY #48 2.53 11
06/22/2022 117197 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES BRAKE LIGHT - STOCK 27.21 11
06/22/2022 117197 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES FUSES - STOCK 8.20 11
06/22/2022 117197 TOTAL TRUCK PARTS INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CABLE ASSEMBLY CHIPPER 59.90 11
STOCK
06/22/2022 117035 THE LARSON GROUP 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES RETURN -100.68 11
06/22/2022 117035 THE LARSON GROUP 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES REGULATOR & SEAL TK 32 40.78 11
06/22/2022 117020 BOB HOOK CHEVROLET 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES BULB TK 3 233.79 11
06/22/2022 117182 BEST EQUIPMENT CO, INC 1101037219.000 GAR SUPPLIES CLAMP ASSEMBLY - SWEEPER 180.80 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 4922.20

**Appropriation 1101037351.000 GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT
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06/22/2022 117199 ZIELGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO 1101037351.000 GAR CONTR REPAIR FLAT REPAIR JCB 1 285.00 11
EQUIPMENT
06/22/2022 117031 SOU IN LAWN EQUIPMENT 1101037351.000 GAR CONTR REPAIR SRV PTO ON MOWER 52.50 N
EQUIPMENT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 337.50

**Appropriation 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES CALCULATOR 97.73 11

06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES 122.61 I

06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101039203.000 STR OFFICE SUPPLIES MOUSE PAD 4.99 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039203.000 225.33

**Appropriation 1101039204.000 STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP

06/22/2022 117178 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1101039204.000 STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP AIR COMPRESSOR SIGN RM 222.46 11

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039204.000 222.46

**Appropriation 1101039219.000 STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP

06/22/2022 117031 SOU IN LAWN EQUIPMENT 1101039219.000 STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP  WHEEL BEARING MOWER 56.84 11

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039219.000 56.84

**Appropriation 1101039249.000 STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117028 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC 1101039249.000 STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES GRAFFITI REMOVAL SUPPLIES 49.37 Il

06/22/2022 117027 ESTES EXCAVATING INC 1101039249.000 STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES BUCKET OF TOP SOIL 80.00 11

06/22/2022 117180 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC 1101039249.000 STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES HMA 50.00 N

06/22/2022 117017 ASPHALT SUPPLY CO, INC 1101039249.000 STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES HMA 50.00 N
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 229.37

**Appropriation 1101039251.000 STR SAFETY EQUIP SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117021 CINTAS CORPORATION 1101039251.000 STR SAFETY EQUIP FIRST AID CABINET RESTOCK 669.08 11
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117179 AMERICAN INDUSTRIAL 1101039251.000 STR SAFETY EQUIP SAFETY GLOVES 416.40 11

RUBBER SUPPLIES
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039251.000 1085.48

**Appropriation 1101039317.000 STR MISC PROF SERVICES

06/22/2022 117193 NUISANCE ANIMAL SERVICES 1101039317.000 STR MISC PROF SERVICES SKUNK REMOVAL 129.00 11
06/22/2022 117218 CLINTON KORFHAGE 1101039317.000 STR MISC PROF SERVICES LANDSCAPE & CLEANUP ON 720.00 11
LANDSCAPING INC WOERNER (MAIN)
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039317.000 849.00

**Appropriation 1101039353.000 STR MAINT CONTRACTS

06/22/2022 117185 FRANKLIN PEST SOLUTIONS 1101039353.000 STR MAINT CONTRACTS 6/22 PEST CONTROL 57.00 11

06/22/2022 117194 RAYMOND'S LAWN CARE LLC 1101039353.000 STR MAINT CONTRACTS 6/22 LANDSCAPING 8628.75 11

06/22/2022 117034 THE LANG COMPANY 1101039353.000 STR MAINT CONTRACTS COPIER MAINT 5/25-6/24 26.00 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101039353.000 8711.75

**Appropriation 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE CLEANING/WASH

06/22/2022 117222 JOHN P DIXON 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE PRESSURE WASH TRUCKS 130.00 11
CLEANING/WASH

06/22/2022 117222 JOHN P DIXON 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE PRESSURE WASH TRUCKS 180.00 11
CLEANING/WASH

06/22/2022 117187 JOHN P DIXON 1101039355.000 STR VEHICLE PRESSURE WASH 130.00 I
CLEANING/WASH

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039355.000 440.00

**Appropriation 1101039362.000 STR EQUIPMENT RENTAL

06/22/2022 117033 SUNBELT RENTALS INC 1101039362.000 STR EQUIPMENT RENTAL SCISSOR LIFT RENTAL 498.00 11

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039362.000 498.00

**Appropriation 1101039399.000 STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS

06/22/2022 117223 KLEIN BROS, LOCKSMITHS 1101039399.000 STR MISC SERVICES & CHGS 4 KEY PADLOCKS 281.30 11

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039399.000 281.30

**Appropriation 1101051217.000 MC CLEANING SUPPLIES
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06/22/2022 117077 RETAILERS SUPPLY 1101051217.000 MC CLEANING SUPPLIES TOWELS 218.55 11
06/22/2022 116952 ALLIED CLEANING SOLUTIONS 1101051217.000 MC CLEANING SUPPLIES CLEANING SUPPLIES AND TP 363.19 I
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051217.000 581.74
**Appropriation 1101051352.000 MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K
06/22/2022 117066 A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING 1101051352.000 MC MAINT SERVNOTON K SHREDDING SRV FOR TOWN 151.53 11
HALL
06/22/2022 117183 CINTAS CORPORATION 1101051352.000 MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K MEDICINE CABINET REFILL 45.15 11
06/22/2022 117192 NORTON & ASSOCIATES 1101051352.000 MC MAINT SERV NOT ON K UNCLOG URINAL -PD 386.02 11
PLUMBING
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051352.000 582.70
**Appropriation 1101051353.000 MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS
MAINT
06/22/2022 116954 ATOM CHEMICAL INC 1101051353.000 MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS 6/22 WATER TREATMENT 150.00 Il
MAINT
06/22/2022 116960 MADDEN ELEVATOR COMPANY 1101051353.000 MC CONTR BLDGS, SYSTEMS ANNUAL ELEVATOR MAINT 2880.00 11
MAINT
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051353.000 3030.00
**Appropriation 1101051354.000 MC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE
06/22/2022 117076 RAYMOND'S LAWN CARE LLC 1101051354.000 MC GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 6/22 LANDSCAPING 4646.25 11
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051354.000 4646.25
**Appropriation 1101051399.000 MC MISC SERVICES, CHARGES
06/22/2022 116953 AQUA BLU SPRING WATER 1101051399.000 MC MISC SERVICES, 4/22 WATER DELIVERY 52.50 11
CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 1101051399.000 52.50
**Appropriation 2202038319.000 LR&S ENGINEERING
06/22/2022 117271 R W MOORE CONSULTING 2202038319.000 LR&S ENGINEERING ENG SRV WESTMONT TRAFFIC 2395.43 11

ENGINEERS

SIGNAL
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SubTotal Appropriation 2202038319.000 2395.43

**Appropriation 2209030213.000 CEDIT GASOLINE

06/22/2022 117272 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2209030213.000 CEDIT GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 56.99 11

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030213.000 56.99

**Appropriation 2209030299.000 CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117336 VISTAPRINT CORPORATE 2209030299.000 CEDIT MISC SUPPLIES BUSINESS CARDS - NAME 67.68 11
SOLUTIONS INC BADGES
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030299.000 67.68

**Appropriation 2209030318.000 CEDIT LEGAL SERVS

06/22/2022 117016 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM 2209030318.000 CEDIT LEGAL SERVS 115 WALNUT GROVE TITLE 100.00 11
LLC REPORT
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030318.000 100.00

**Appropriation 2209030325.001 CEDIT PARK PROGRAMMING

06/22/2022 117080 UNDERPRODUCTION 2209030325.001 CEDIT PARK PROGRAMMING MOVIE SCREEN FOR MOVIE IN 2500.00 11
MULTI-MEDIA LLC THE PARK
SubTotal Appropriation 2209030325.001 2500.00

**Appropriation 2209030355.000 CEDIT - MC IMPROVEMENTS

06/22/2022 117139 OSCAR W LARSON CO 2209030355.000 CEDIT - MC IMPROVEMENTS REPLACE PLUGS IN PUMP #2 407.45 11

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030355.000 407.45

**Appropriation 2209030358.000 CEDIT - PROP IMP PROG

06/22/2022 117195 SALLY STOCK 2209030358.000 CEDIT - PROP IMP PROG PROP IMP PROGRAM - 108 1303.00 11
CORAL WAY

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030358.000 1303.00

**Appropriation 2209030381.000 CEDIT DUES/SUBSCRPTS

06/22/2022 117075 ONE SOUTHERN INDIANA 2209030381.000 CEDIT DUES/SUBSCRPTS REVOVING LOAN MOU 100000.00 11
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SubTotal Appropriation 2209030381.000 100000.00
**Appropriation 2209030399.000 CEDIT HIST PRESERV
COMMISSION

06/22/2022 117134 B SIGN GROUP, INC 2209030399.000 CEDIT HIST PRESERV HALE-MCBRIDE CUSTOM SIGN 1080.95 11

COMMISSION (FINAL)
06/22/2022 117135 INSTY-PRINTS 2209030399.001 CEDIT MISC EXPENSES NAME PLATE - CAPITAL PROJ 25.00 11
COORDINATOR

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030399.001 1105.95

**Appropriation 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED
MOWING/REMOVAL OF WEEDS/RANK VEG

06/22/2022 117137 DAVID FLECK 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED MOWING - 302 STAG 65.00 11
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

06/22/2022 117137 DAVID FLECK 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED MOWING - 106 L&C 65.00 11
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

06/22/2022 117137 DAVID FLECK 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED MOWING - 1008 S CLARK 65.00 11
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

06/22/2022 117137 DAVID FLECK 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED MOWING - 1803 ELMWOOD 65.00 11
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

06/22/2022 117137 DAVID FLECK 2217030390.000 UNSF CONTRACTED MOWING - 226 SIVER CREEK 65.00 11
MOWING/REMOVAL OF
WEEDS/RANK VEG

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030390.000 325.00

**Appropriation 2240033397.000 LOIT POL TRAINING

06/22/2022 117321 TYLER JACKSON 2240033397.000 LOIT POL TRAINING REIMB MEALS AT ILEA 140.03 11

SubTotal Appropriation 2240033397.000 140.03

**Appropriation 2240034299.000 LOIT FIRE MISC EQUIPMENT

06/22/2022 117025 DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL 2240034299.000 LOIT FIRE MISC EQUIPMENT DIVE GLOVES 85.25 11
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SubTotal Appropriation 2240034299.000 85.25

**Appropriation 2243034202.000 FIRE TERRITORY
STATIONARY/PRINTED FORMS

06/22/2022 117071 HIGHWAY PRESS INC 2243034202.000 FIRE TERRITORY BUSINESS CARDS - ASST FIRE 43.50 11
STATIONARY/PRINTED MARSHAL
FORMS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034202.000 43.50
**Appropriation 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 116956 EMERGENCY RADIO SERVICE, 2243034204.000 FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING PAGERS 2522.21 11
LLC SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 2522.21

**Appropriation 2243034212.000 FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL FUEL

06/22/2022 116964 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2243034212.000 FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL REIMB MCRS THRU 6/2 913.81 11
FUEL
06/22/2022 117273 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2243034212.000 FIRE TERRITORY DIESEL REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 799.95 11
FUEL
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034212.000 1713.76

**Appropriation 2243034213.000 FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE

06/22/2022 116965 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2243034213.000 FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/2 156.59 11
06/22/2022 117272 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 2243034213.000 FIRE TERRITORY GASOLINE REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 454.88 11
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034213.000 611.47
**Appropriation 2243034216.000 FIRE TERRITORY FURN/FIXTURE
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117038 WORKING FIRE FURNITURE & 2243034216.000 FIRE TERRITORY 15 RECLINERS FOR STATION 2 9749.85 N
MATTERSS CO. INC FURN/FIXTURE SUPPLIES &3
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034216.000 9749.85

**Appropriation 2243034219.000 FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT
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SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 116966 WHEATLEY TRUCK PARTS, LLC 2243034219.000 FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT CLAMP 4.87 N
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117067 AUTO ZONE 2243034219.000 FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT FLOOR MATS CAR 707 48.99 11
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117229 WHEATLEY TRUCK PARTS, LLC 2243034219.000 FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT CLAMP 6.57 N
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 116955 AUTO ZONE 2243034219.000 FIRE TERRITORY VEH MAINT CONNECTORS, BULB - UTL 71 22.57 11
SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034219.000 83.00
**Appropriation 2243034243.000 FIRE TERRITORY SMALL
TOOLS/EQUIP
06/22/2022 117070 FIRE DEPARTMENT SERVICE & 2243034243.000 FIRE TERRITORY SMALL FLASHLIGHTS 2475.00 I
SUPPLY CO TOOLS/EQUIP
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034243.000 2475.00
**Appropriation 2243034318.000 FIRE TERRITORY LEGAL SERVICES
06/22/2022 117072 JACOBI TOOMBS AND LANZ 2243034318.000 FIRE TERRITORY LEGAL FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE 360.00 11
INC SERVICES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034318.000 360.00
**Appropriation 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF EQUIP
06/22/2022 117219 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF IGNITION SWITCH Q73 679.50 Il
Cco EQUIP
06/22/2022 117081 THE W W WILLIAMS COMPANY 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF ANNUAL SERVICE ON HONDA 170.00 11
LLC EQUIP GENERATOR 33362
06/22/2022 117219 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF SERVICED LAKE ASSAULT 2363.56 N
Cco EQUIP BOAT
06/22/2022 117219 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF WIRING ON TAIL LIGHTS ENG 72 698.55 11
co EQUIP
06/22/2022 117219 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF SERVICED ZODIAC BOAT 25HP 613.91 1
Cco EQUIP
06/22/2022 117269 JP MORGAN CHASE 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF REPAIR TO DIVE EQUIPMENT 478.00 I
EQUIP
06/22/2022 117219 FIRE & SPECIALTY EQUIPMENT 2243034351.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF SERVICED ZODIAC BOAT 90HP 617.10 1
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co

EQUIP

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034351.000 5620.62
**Appropriation 2243034352.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF BLDG
06/22/2022 117141 VANDALA STINE 2243034352.000 FIRE TERRITORY REPAIR OF PRESSURE WASHED STATION 2 880.00 11
BLDG & SIDEWALKS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034352.000 880.00
**Appropriation 2243034353.000 FIRE TERRITORY MAINT
CONTRACTS
06/22/2022 117225 THE LANG COMPANY 2243034353.000 FIRE TERRITORY MAINT COPIER CONTRACT 28.75 11
CONTRACTS
06/22/2022 117215 AIR GAS, LLC 2243034353.000 FIRE TERRITORY MAINT CYLINDER RENTAL 63.10 11
CONTRACTS
06/22/2022 117068 CONSOLIDATED FLEET 2243034353.000 FIRE TERRITORY MAINT LADDER INSP ALL TRUCKS 3102.00 I
SERVICES CONTRACTS
06/22/2022 117073 THE LANG COMPANY 2243034353.000 FIRE TERRITORY MAINT COPIER MAINT 3/18-4/17 22.00 11
CONTRACTS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034353.000 3215.85
**Appropriation 2243034354.000 FIRE TERR CAR WASH SERVICES
06/22/2022 117227 WASH O RAMA 2243034354.000 FIRE TERR CAR WASH 5/22 VEHICLE WASHES 32.00 Il
SERVICES
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034354.000 32.00
**Appropriation 2243034381.000 FIRE TERRITORY
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS
06/22/2022 117226 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 2243034381.000 FIRE TERRITORY COPIER LEASE 258.94 11
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS
SubTotal Appropriation 2243034381.000 258.94
**Appropriation 2243034399.000 FIRE TERRITORY MISC
SERVICES/CHARGES
06/22/2022 117078 SOUTHERN IN LININGS AND 2243034399.000 FIRE TERRITORY MISC LINE X CAR 706 650.00 11
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COATINGS, INC SERVICES/CHARGES
06/22/2022 117032 SOUTHERN IN LININGS AND 2243034399.000 FIRE TERRITORY MISC DIVE TRAILER SPRAY 2500.00 11
COATINGS, INC SERVICES/CHARGES

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034399.000 3150.00
**Appropriation 2421033201.000 NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE

06/22/2022 117297 DELL MARKETING LP 2421033201.000 NR POL FED/SEIZED JUSTICE 2 DELL LAPTOP NARC DIV 4497.26 11
SubTotal Appropriation 2421033201.000 4497.26
**Appropriation 2424131590.000 FED GR BJA FY 20 CV EMER SUPP
EXP

06/22/2022 117306 K -LOG, INC 2424131590.000 FED GRBJAFY 20 CVEMER 28 TRAINING TABLES & 1 11151.21 11

SUPP EXP WORKSTATION

SubTotal Appropriation 2424131590.000 11151.21
**Appropriation 2493131590.000 FED GRANT FIRE FEMA PORT
SECURITY

06/22/2022 117025 DIVE RESCUE INTERNATIONAL 2493131590.000 FED GRANT FIRE FEMA PORT DIVE GLOVES 255.75 11

SECURITY

SubTotal Appropriation 2493131590.000 255.75
**Appropriation 4402030442.000 CCD STREET DEPT EQUIP

06/22/2022 117326 EDUCATIONAL FURNITURE 4402030442.000 CCD STREET DEPT EQUIP FINAL FURNITURE / EQUIPMENT 51117.00 11
SubTotal Appropriation 4402030442.000 51117.00
**Appropriation 4402030443.000 CCD OFC & OTHER EQUIP

06/22/2022 117307 M&M OFFICE PRODUCT, INC 4402030443.000 CCD OFC & OTHER EQUIP KYROCERA COPIER IN CID 3495.00 I
SubTotal Appropriation 4402030443.000 3495.00
**Appropriation 7702131500.000 VMR-VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR
CONTROL ACCT

06/22/2022 117018 BACHMAN AUTO GROUP 7702131500.000 VMR-VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR SEALS FOR POLICE TRUCK 34.20 11

CONTROL ACCT
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06/22/2022 117181 BACHMAN AUTO GROUP 7702131500.000 VMR-VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR WIRING KIT - PC#26 49.76 11
CONTROL ACCT
06/22/2022 117018 BACHMAN AUTO GROUP 7702131500.000 VMR-VEHICLE MAINT/REPAIR SEALS FOR POLICE TRUCK 17.96 11
CONTROL ACCT
SubTotal Appropriation 7702131500.000 101.92
**Appropriation 7703131500.000 MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL
(CONTROL ACCT)
06/22/2022 116959 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC 7703131500.000 MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL 1520 UNL @ 4.6315 7039.88 11
(CONTROL ACCT)
06/22/2022 117186 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC 7703131500.000 MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL 397 DIESEL 2302.41 11
(CONTROL ACCT)
06/22/2022 117186 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC 7703131500.000 MCRS GASOLINE & DIESEL 1730 UNL @ 4.6635 8067.85 11
(CONTROL ACCT)
SubTotal Appropriation 7703131500.000 17410.14
**Appropriation 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE
06/22/2022 117267 BRYAN COBURN 7704131500.000 NRINS UNAPPR REFUND FITNESS MEMBERSHIP 25.00 N
EXPENDITURE
06/22/2022 117191 LOUISVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB 7704131500.000 NR INS UNAPPR 5/22 FITNESS MEMBERSHIP 1125.00 11
EXPENDITURE
SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 1150.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 392700.80



Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012 Page : 1

Accounts Payable Register Date: 06/16/2022 11:14:21 AM
APV Register Batch - 6/21 MTG - WW/SW CURRENT CLAIMS APVREGISTER.FRX
All History

Grouped By Appropriation
Ordered By Appropriation

DATE CHECK
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE PO # APPROP # APPROPRIATION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK #DATE MEMORANDUM

**Appropriation 6201001201.000 WW SAFETY EQUIPMENT

06/22/2022 117168 JAMES PARKER 6201001201.000 WW SAFETY EQUIPMENT REIMB BOOTS 150.00 Il
06/22/2022 117161 CINTAS CORPORATION 6201001201.000 WW SAFETY EQUIPMENT FIRST AID SUPPLIES 268.66 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001201.000 418.66

**Appropriation 6201001202.000 WW LAB EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

06/22/2022 117094 USA BLUEBOOK 6201001202.000 WW LAB LAB SUPPLIES 61.00 11
EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

SubTotal Appropriation 6201001202.000 61.00
**Appropriation 6201001203.001 WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES AND
MATERIALS
06/22/2022 117166 HIGHWAY PRESS INC 6201001203.001 WW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES ENVELOPES 218.82 11
AND MATERIALS
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001203.001 218.82
**Appropriation 6201001204.000 WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS AND
SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117159 AIR HYDROPOWER INC 6201001204.000 WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS PLANT SUPPLIES 5.96 11
AND SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117089 MBE, LLC 6201001204.000 WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS SHOP / FORKLIFT 12.58 11
AND SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001204.000 18.54
**Appropriation 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM MISC
CHARGES
06/22/2022 117090 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM PARTS FOR ALTAWOOD DR 15.33 I
MISC CHARGES
06/22/2022 117165 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM PACKING TAPE 14.97 11
MISC CHARGES
06/22/2022 117265 MBE, LLC 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM FILTER & ADAPTER 86.99 11

MISC CHARGES
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06/22/2022 117165 HEUSER HARDWARE CO INC 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM SOAP 4.29 11
MISC CHARGES
06/22/2022 117091 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM CLEAN CKECK VALVES 491.23 11
MISC CHARGES
06/22/2022 117173 USA BLUEBOOK 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM HAND CLEANER 200.18 11
MISC CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001205.000 812.99
**Appropriation 6201001213.000 WW GASOLINE/FUEL
06/22/2022 117242 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6201001213.000 WW GASOLINE/FUEL REIMB MCRS THRU 6/9 365.82 11
06/22/2022 117093 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6201001213.000 WW GASOLINE/FUEL REIMB MCRS THRU 6/2 454.31 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001213.000 820.13
**Appropriation 6201001221.015 WW RESIDENT METERS
06/22/2022 117174 WALLER'S METER, INC 6201001221.015 WW RESIDENT METERS METERS 18868.00 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001221.015 18868.00
**Appropriation 6201001314.000  WW PLANT OFFICE CONTRACTUAL
06/22/2022 117162 COVERALL SERVICE COMPANY 6201001314.000 WW PLANT OFFICE 6/22 CLEANING SRV 360.00 11
CONTRACTUAL
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001314.000 360.00
**Appropriation 6201001353.000 WW PLANT REPAIRS/MAINT
06/22/2022 117170 SCHARDEIN MECHANICAL 6201001353.000 WW PLANT REPAIRS/MAINT PLANT REPAIRS 905.00 11
CONTRACTORS INC
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001353.000 905.00
**Appropriation 6201001354.001 WW COLL SYSTEM PS REPAIRS
06/22/2022 117163 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 6201001354.001 WW COLL SYSTEM PS PS REPAIRS 1851.47 Il
REPAIRS
06/22/2022 117160 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY, LLC 6201001354.001 WW COLL SYSTEM PS PS #2 REPAIRS 373.00 11
REPAIRS
06/22/2022 117263 BMV ELECTRIC COMPANY, LLC 6201001354.001 WW COLL SYSTEM PS PS 15HP PUMP 2900.00 11

REPAIRS
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SubTotal Appropriation 6201001354.001 5124.47
**Appropriation 6201001395.000 WW SLUDGE REMOVAL
06/22/2022 117164 GOTTA GO INC 6201001395.000 WW SLUDGE REMOVAL SLUDGE REMOVAL 6/2 1200.00 11
06/22/2022 117084 GOTTA GO INC 6201001395.000 WW SLUDGE REMOVAL SLUDGE REMOVAL 5/25-5/27 1600.00 11
06/22/2022 117169 RUMPKE OF INDIANA LLC 6201001395.000 WW SLUDGE REMOVAL 5/22 SLUDGE REMOVAL 455.79 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001395.000 3255.79
**Appropriation 6201001398.000 WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES
06/22/2022 117171 SILVER CREEK WATER 6201001398.000 WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 DATA USAGE 237.44 11
CORPORATION CHARGES
06/22/2022 117261 AMERICAN WATER 6201001398.000 WW B/O MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 DATA USAGE 630.00 11
CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001398.000 867.44
**Appropriation 6201001399.000 WW MISC SERVICES AND CHARGES
06/22/2022 117086 IUPPS 6201001399.000 WW MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 LOCATE FEES 477.85 11
CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001399.000 477.85
**Appropriation 6206001500.000 WW CAP MCKINLEY SEWER
PROJECT DESIGN
06/22/2022 117085 HERITAGE ENGINEERING, LLC 6206001500.000 WW CAP MCKINLEY SEWER MCKINLEY SEWER THRU 5/31 6054.00 11
PROJECT DESIGN
SubTotal Appropriation 6206001500.000 6054.00
**Appropriation 6206001530.000 WW CAP PS 9 DESIGN
06/22/2022 117082 EXCEL EXCAVATING INC 6206001530.000 WW CAP PS 9 DESIGN PS #9- APPL #3 92846.07 11
06/22/2022 117085 HERITAGE ENGINEERING, LLC 6206001530.000 WW CAP PS 9 DESIGN PS #9 THRU 5/31 2549.28 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6206001530.000 95395.35

**Appropriation 6501001203.001 SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES
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06/22/2022 117167 HIGHWAY PRESS INC 6501001203.001 SW B/O OFFICE SUPPLIES ENVELOPES 93.78 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001203.001 93.78
**Appropriation 6501001204.000 SW MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
06/22/2022 117238 JR HOE & SONS INC 6501001204.000 SW MATERIALS AND GRATE AT HIBISCUS 363.61 11
SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001204.000 363.61
**Appropriation 6501001205.000 SW REFUNDS
06/22/2022 117092 RAY PALMER 6501001205.000 SW REFUNDS REFUND ON ACCT #607543014 125.94 I
06/22/2022 117088 LINDA KAY WILLIAMS 6501001205.000 SW REFUNDS REFUND ON ACCT # 200634006 53.86 11
06/22/2022 117083 GARY ETTEL 6501001205.000 SW REFUNDS REFUND ON ACCT # 600810506 29.79 11
06/22/2022 117264 JOHN KRAWCHISON 6501001205.000 SW REFUNDS REFUND ON ACCT 592179003 29.79 I
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001205.000 239.38
**Appropriation 6501001316.000 SW ACCOUNTING SERVICES
06/22/2022 117241 SCADATA, INC 6501001316.000 SW ACCOUNTING SERVICES ANNUAL CELL DATA 432.00 11
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001316.000 432.00
**Appropriation 6501001319.000 SW ENGINEERING SERVICES
06/22/2022 117240 OHM ADVISORS 6501001319.000 SW ENGINEERING SERVICES 4/22 SW SUPPORT 2993.75 11
06/22/2022 117240 OHM ADVISORS 6501001319.000 SW ENGINEERING SERVICES 10/21 SW SUPPORT 861.25 11
06/22/2022 117240 OHM ADVISORS 6501001319.000 SW ENGINEERING SERVICES 4/22 SW W RIVERFRONT 4485.00 11
SUPPORT
06/22/2022 117237 HART'S SURVEYING & 6501001319.000 SW ENGINEERING SERVICES PROVIDENCE WAY ENG 6436.25 N
ENGINEERING 11/15/21-3/21/22
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001319.000 14776.25
**Appropriation 6501001398.000 SW B/O MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES
06/22/2022 117172 SILVER CREEK WATER 6501001398.000 SW B/O MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 DATA USAGE 101.76 11
CORPORATION CHARGES
06/22/2022 117262 AMERICAN WATER 6501001398.000 SW B/O MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 DATA USAGE 270.00 11



Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 5

Date: 06/16/2022 11:14:21 AM

APVREGISTER.FRX

DATE CHECK
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE PO # APPROP # APPROPRIATION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK #DATE MEMORANDUM
CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001398.000 371.76
**Appropriation 6501001399.000 SW MISC SERVICES AND CHARGES
06/22/2022 117236 AFFORDABLE PEST CONTROL 6501001399.000 SW MISC SERVICES AND SUB STATION PEST CONTROL 65.00 11
INC CHARGES
06/22/2022 117239 NUISANCE ANIMAL SERVICES 6501001399.000 SW MISC SERVICES AND MILL CREEK CONTRACT 1200.00 Il
CHARGES
06/22/2022 117087 IUPPS 6501001399.001 SW IUPPS/EMERGENCY 5/22 LOCATE FEES 477.85 11
LOCATES
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001399.001 1742.85

*** GRAND TOTAL ***

151677.67
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**Appropriation 6201001151.000 WW GROUP INSURANCE

06/14/2022 117148 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 6201001151.000 WW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 247.96 10549 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117120 AVESIS 6201001151.000 WW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 93.85 10547 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117152 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 6201001151.000 WW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 446.33 10550 06/14/2022
06/13/2022 117127 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6201001151.000 WW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 11903.85 10548 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117152 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 6201001151.001 WW B/O GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 264.60 10550 06/14/2022
06/13/2022 117127 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6201001151.001 WW B/O GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 5054.51 10548 06/13/2022
06/10/2022 117120 AVESIS 6201001151.001 WW B/O GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 46.96 10547 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117148 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 6201001151.001 WW B/O GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 67.39 10549 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001151.001 18125.45
**Appropriation 6201001153.000 WW ER SHARE PERF
06/03/2022 116923 INPRS fbo PERF 6201001153.000 WW ER SHARE PERF 6/3 EE WW SHARE 532.58 116923 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116923 INPRS fbo PERF 6201001153.000 WW ER SHARE PERF 6/3 ER WW SHARE 1988.29 116923 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116923 INPRS fbo PERF 6201001153.001 WW B/O ER SHARE PERF 6/3 ER WWBO SHARE 680.01 116923 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116923 INPRS fbo PERF 6201001153.001 WW B/O ER SHARE PERF 6/3 EE WWBO SHARE 182.14 116923 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001153.001 3383.02
**Appropriation 6201001204.000 WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS AND
SUPPLIES
06/15/2022 117253 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV - 6201001204.000 WW PLANT MISC MATERIALS SHOP SUPPLIES 180.89 10553 06/15/2022
PLANT AND SUPPLIES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001204.000 180.89
**Appropriation 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM MISC
CHARGES
06/15/2022 117253 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV - 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM LADDER 299.00 10553 06/15/2022
PLANT MISC CHARGES
06/15/2022 117253 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SRV - 6201001205.000 WW COLLECTION SYSTEM PARTS FOR MOWER 6.26 10553 06/15/2022
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PLANT MISC CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001205.000 305.26
**Appropriation 6201001322.000 WWTP TELEPHONE
06/14/2022 117209 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 6201001322.000 WWTP TELEPHONE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 563.69 10552 06/14/2022
SVCS
06/14/2022 117209 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL 6201001322.001 WWBO TELEPHONE 5/22 SHORETEL PHONE LEASE 94.20 10552 06/14/2022
SVCS
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001322.001 657.89
**Appropriation 6201001329.000 WWTP INTERNET
06/07/2022 117001 SPECTRUM 6201001329.000 WWTP INTERNET 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 154.00 10504 06/07/2022
SERVICE
06/07/2022 117001 SPECTRUM 6201001329.001 WWBO INTERNET 6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET 107.80 10504 06/07/2022
SERVICE
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001329.001 261.80
**Appropriation 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC
06/06/2022 116990 DUKE ENERGY 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC 1 LEUTHART DRIVE 4/29-5/26 364.01 10502 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116946 DUKE ENERGY 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC PS 2 446 CORNELL AVE 260.00 10501 06/06/2022
4/829-5/26
06/10/2022 117112 DUKE ENERGY 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC 1 LEUTHART 4/5-6/1 37368.70 10544 06/10/2022
06/10/2022 117115 DUKE ENERGY 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC 1096 IRVING DRIVE 5/3-6/1 469.65 10545 06/10/2022
06/10/2022 117113 CLARK COUNTY REMC 6201001341.000 WWTP ELECTRIC CARTER'S HOLE 4/30-5/31 599.35 10543 06/10/2022
06/02/2022 116873 DUKE ENERGY 6201001341.001 WWBO ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 472.95 10498 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001341.001 39534.66
**Appropriation 6201001343.000 WWTP COLLECTION WATER
06/14/2022 117176 IN AMERICAN WATER 6201001343.000 WWTP COLLECTION WATER 1 LEUTHART DRIVE 05/06-06/06 547.01 10551 06/14/2022
COMPANY INC
06/07/2022 117005 IN AMERICAN WATER 6201001343.001 WWBO WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 20.47 10505 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001343.001 567.48
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**Appropriation 6201001344.001 WWBO WASTEWATER
06/02/2022 116878 CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER 6201001344.001 WWBO WASTEWATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/01 65.59 10499 06/02/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001344.001 65.59
**Appropriation 6201001380.000 WWTP IT & SCADA SERVICES
06/10/2022 117111 JP MORGAN CHASE 6201001380.000 WWTP IT & SCADA SERVICES APPLE STORAGE 0.99 10542 06/10/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001380.000 0.99
**Appropriation 6201001399.000 WW MISC SERVICES AND CHARGES
06/10/2022 117110 JP MORGAN CHASE 6201001399.000 WW MISC SERVICES AND 5/22 INDEED 20.00 10542 06/10/2022
CHARGES
SubTotal Appropriation 6201001399.000 20.00
**Appropriation 6208001500.000 WW BOND MMA TRF/EXP
06/07/2022 117007 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6208001500.000 WW BOND MMA TRF/EXP TRF FROM MMA TO BOND 6207 911284.37 117007 06/07/2022
STORMWATER/WASTEWATER
SubTotal Appropriation 6208001500.000 911284.37
**Appropriation 6501001151.000 SW GROUP INSURANCE
06/13/2022 117128 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6501001151.000 SW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 8331.01 10548 06/13/2022
06/14/2022 117149 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 6501001151.000 SW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 218.16 10549 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/14/2022 117153 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 6501001151.000 SW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 280.60 10550 06/14/2022
06/10/2022 117121 AVESIS 6501001151.000 SW GROUP INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 65.15 10547 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117149 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE 6501001151.001 SW B/O INSURANCE 6/22 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 28.88 10549 06/14/2022
INSURANCE
06/10/2022 117121 AVESIS 6501001151.001 SW B/O INSURANCE 6/22 VISION 20.12 10547 06/10/2022
06/14/2022 117153 DELTA DENTAL OF IN 6501001151.001 SW B/O INSURANCE 6/22 DENTAL 113.40 10550 06/14/2022
06/13/2022 117128 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE 6501001151.001 SW B/O INSURANCE 6/22 TOWN TRF 2166.22 10548 06/13/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001151.001 11223.54

**Appropriation 6501001153.000 SW ER SHARE PERF
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06/03/2022 116924 INPRS fbo PERF 6501001153.000 SW ER SHARE PERF 6/3 EE SW SHARE 433.98 116924 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116924 INPRS fbo PERF 6501001153.000 SW ER SHARE PERF 6/3 ER SW SHARE 1620.19 116924 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116924 INPRS fbo PERF 6501001153.001 SW B/O ER SHARE PERF 6/3 EE SWBO SHARE 39.45 116924 06/03/2022
06/03/2022 116924 INPRS fbo PERF 6501001153.001 SW B/O ER SHARE PERF 6/3 ER SWBO SHARE 147.27 116924 06/03/2022
SubTotal Appropriation 6501001153.001 2240.89
**Appropriation 6501001299.000 SW MISC EXPENSE
06/02/2022 116915 JP MORGAN CHASE 6501001299.000 SW MISC EXPENSE POSTAGE 7.58 10500 06/02/2022
06/02/2022 116915 JP MORGAN CHASE 6501001299.000 SW MISC EXPENSE PERMIT RENEWAL 52.00 10500 06/02/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001299.000

59.58

**Appropriation 6501001311.000 SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP

06/07/2022
06/09/2022

06/09/2022

06/10/2022

06/02/2022

06/07/2022

06/07/2022

06/09/2022

117040
117098

117098

17117

116879

117000

117009

117098

DUKE ENERGY

IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

CLARKSVILLE WASTEWATER

SPECTRUM

IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

6501001311.000
6501001311.000

6501001311.000

6501001311.000

6501001311.001

6501001311.001

6501001311.002

6501001311.003

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP
SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP

SW UTILITIES OFFICE/SHOP

SW UTILITIES BILLING

OFFICE

SW UTILITIES BILLING
OFFICE

SW UTILITIES FIRESTATION

SW UTILITIES PUMP STATION

1020 IRVING DRIVE 5/3-6/1

131 E HARRISON AVE
05/04-06/02

125 E HARRISON AVE
05/04-06/02

1101 N CLARK BLVD 5/6-6/6

2000 BROADWAY 05/01

6/22 SHORTEL INTERNET

SERVICE

1419 CEDAR ST 05/03-06/01

1030 IRVING DRIVE 05/04-06/02

75.50 10507 06/07/2022
18.67 10541 06/09/2022

22.57 10541 06/09/2022

70.34 10546 06/10/2022

28.11 10499 06/02/2022

46.20 10504 06/07/2022

37.24 10506 06/07/2022

37.25 10541 06/09/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001311.003 335.88

**Appropriation 6501001341.000 SW BO ELECTRIC
06/06/2022 116947 DUKE ENERGY 6501001341.000 SW BO ELECTRIC 125 HARRISON AVE E 4/29-5/26 113.26 10501 06/06/2022
06/06/2022 116947 DUKE ENERGY 6501001341.000 SW BO ELECTRIC 133 HARRISON AVE 4/29-5/26 246.04 10501 06/06/2022
06/02/2022 116874 DUKE ENERGY 6501001341.000 SW BO ELECTRIC 2000 BROADWAY 4/27-5/24 202.68 10498 06/02/2022
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SubTotal Appropriation 6501001341.000 561.98
**Appropriation 6501001343.000 SW BO WATER
06/07/2022 117006 IN AMERICAN WATER 6501001343.000 SW BO WATER 2000 BROADWAY 05/03-06/01 8.77 10505 06/07/2022
COMPANY INC

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001343.000

8.77

**Appropriation 6501001399.000 SW MISC SERVICES AND CHARGES

06/07/2022 117002 SPECTRUM 6501001399.000

SW MISC SERVICES AND
CHARGES

6/22 INTERNET 125 E HARRISON
AVE

119.99 10503 06/07/2022

SubTotal Appropriation 6501001399.000

119.99

*** GRAND TOTAL ***

988938.03



